Top Ten
Non-Profit
Executive
Pay

Source: IRS 990s, 2010
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Kaiser Foundation Hospitals
Sutter Health

Catholic Health Care West/
Dignity Health

Sutter West Bay Hospitals
Cedars-Sinai Medical Center
John Muir Medical Center

Sutter Health
Sacramento Sierra Region

Sutter East Bay Hospitals
Stanford University Hospital

Scripps Green Hospital

TOTAL

PRESIDENT/CEO
2010

George Halvorson
Pat Fry

Lloyd Dean

Martin Brotman
Thomas M. Priselac
J. Kendall Anderson

Sara Krevans

Ed Berdick
Martha Marsh

Chris Van Gorder

TOTAL EXECUTIVE
COMPENSATION
PRESIDENT/CEO

$7,743,427
$4,788,548
$4,762,209

$4,287,671
$3,918,207
$2,393,569
$2,094,933

$2,015,930
$1,924,901
$1,908,974

$35,838,369




