Top Ten Non-Profit Executive

	PRESIDENT/CEO 2010	COMPENSATION PRESIDENT/CEO
Kaiser Foundation Hospitals	George Halvorson	\$7,743,427
Sutter Health	Pat Fry	\$4,788,548
Catholic Health Care West/ Dignity Health	Lloyd Dean	\$4,762,209
Sutter West Bay Hospitals	Martin Brotman	\$4,287,671
Cedars-Sinai Medical Center	Thomas M. Priselac	\$3,918,207
John Muir Medical Center	J. Kendall Anderson	\$2,393,569
Sutter Health Sacramento Sierra Region	Sara Krevans	\$2,094,933
Sutter East Bay Hospitals	Ed Berdick	\$2,015,930
Stanford University Hospital	Martha Marsh	\$1,924,901
Scripps Green Hospital	Chris Van Gorder	\$1,908,974

Source: IRS 990s, 2010



TOTAL \$35,838,369

TATAL EVECUTIVE